OP \$65.00 2709494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM411700

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
China Travel Service (Holdings) Corporation of China		12/05/2016	Corporation: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA		
State/Country:	CHINA		
City:	Beijing		
Street Address:	10th Floor, No. 338 Guanganmen Nei Street, Xicheng District		
Name:	CHINA NATIONAL TRAVEL SERVICE GROUP CORPORATION		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2709494		
Registration Number:	2709495	TS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.com

Correspondent Name: Jing Zhang

Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Rd., Suite #125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jing Zhang
SIGNATURE:	/Jing Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=USA CANADA - Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=USA CANADA - Deed of Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0516

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CHINA TRAVEL SERVICE (HOLDINGS) CORPORATION OF CHINA, a corporation registered under the laws of People's Republic of China and having its principal registered office located at No. 2 Bei San Huan East Road, CTS Plaza. Beijing 100028, China, hereinafter called "the Assignor", is the proprietor of the following trademark registrations, namely-

Country / Territory	Trademark	Trademark No.	Class No.	Renewal Due
USA	* 1%	Serial No. 78133864 Registration No. 2709494	39	2023-04-22
USA	@	Serial No. 78133867 Registration No. 2709495	39	2023-04-22
CANADA	* *	Application No. 1142558 Registration No. TMA617831	39;41;42	2019-8-26
CANADA	@	Application No. 1142557 Registration No. TMA618121	39;41;42	2019-8-29

AND WHEREAS CHINA NATIONAL TRAVEL SERVICE GROUP CORPORATION, a corporation registered under the laws of People's Republic of China and having its principal registered office located at 10th Floor, No.338 Guanganmen Nei Street, Xicheng District, Beijing, China hereinafter called "the Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark but without any other goodwill whatsoever.

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, the said Assignor has SOLD, ASSIGNED, and TRANSFERRED, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the trademark but without any other goodwill to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full and of the term for which the said trademarks are granted registration and to any renewal or extension thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0517

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said parties have affixed their respective names and seals by their duly authorized representatives, at the localities and on the dates indicated below:

Signed by the Assignor in the presence of:

Signed in Beijing, China Date: 2016. 12. J.

On behalf of CHINA TRAVEL SERVICE (HOLDINGS) CORPORATION OF CHINA

(Witness)

Name: Zhang Flengchun

Title: President

Signed by the Assignee in the presence of:

Signed in Beijing, China Date: 3016. 12.5

On behalf of <u>CHINA NATIONAL TRAVEL</u>, SERVICE GROUP CORPORATION

(Witness)

Name Zhang Xuewu Title: President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005962 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 01/10/2017